

## NOTICE OF DRAINAGE BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the **OAKLAND-MACOMB INTERCEPTOR DRAIN DRAINAGE DISTRICT** will meet at the *Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner, Public Works Building, One Public Works Drive, Waterford, Michigan* and electronically via **Microsoft Teams** on **WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2024**, at **11:30 A.M.** to conduct necessary and appropriate business of the drain board. Those who wish to participate remotely may follow the instructions attached to this notice. All board members will be participating in-person.

During the meeting, there will be an agenda item for public comment, during which the public may provide input or ask questions of the board. In the event a member of the public would like to submit their input or questions to be read at the meeting by the Board chairperson, please provide the input or questions in writing to Stephanie Lajdziak at lajdziaks@oakgov.com.

Dated: May 2, 2024

Jim Nash, Commissioner Oakland County Water Resources

Persons with disabilities who need assistance participating in the meeting should contact Stephanie Lajdziak at <u>lajdziak@oakgov.com</u> at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting.



One Public Works Drive • Building 95 West • Waterford, MI 48328-1907 Phone: 248.858.0958 • Fax: 248.858.1066 • www.oakgov.com/water

## Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 289 507 429 594 Passcode: eytohn Download Teams | Join on the web Or call in (audio only) +1 248-333-6396,,105765231# United States, Pontiac Phone Conference ID: 105 765 231# Find a local number | Reset PIN

Learn More | Help | Meeting options

## **AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING**

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND

) )SS.

IN THE MATTER OF:

Oakland-Macomb Interceptor Drain Drainage District

I, Stephanie Lajdziak, being first duly sworn, depose and say that by 4:00 p.m.,

Eastern Time on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2024, the Notice attached hereto and made a part

hereof was posted on the Oakland County website and in the following place:

Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner's Office Public Works Building, One Public Works Drive Waterford, Michigan 48328

Stephanie Lajdziak Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner's Office

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2024

Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires: <u>Jan 30, 2005</u> Acting in the county of: <u>Outfound</u> ALTOVISE SOPHIA MILNER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jan 30, 2031 ACTING IN COUNTY OF Oakland

*c:* Mike Gregg, Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural Development Candice Miller, Macomb County Public Works Commissioner